

Storm Water Utility

Board of Works,

Attached is a Memorandum of Agreement for the cooperation and coordination in implementing the Municipal Separate Storm Sewer General Permit (MS4 General Permit) between the City of Greenfield, Hancock County, and other municipalities within Hancock County. This document summarizes an agreement between those listed to jointly participate in the MCM1, Public Education and Outreach, and MCM2, Public Participation and Involvement. Both of these MCMs are a requirement of the MS4 General Permit.

This Agreement has been in place for approximately 15 years and this is an update to that agreement to reflect the language of the updated MS4 General Permit.

Thank you for your time,

Dand H Miller

Daniel Miller